Case Number: 2210961/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms D Imbrea

Respondent: S2 Global Limited

Heard at: London Central (remote public hearing via CVP videolink)

On: 18 May 2023

Before: Tribunal Judge Plowright acting as an Employment Judge (sitting

alone)

Representation

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: No attendance

REMEDY JUDGMENT

On 11 May 2023, a judgment was issued whereby the claimant's claim for unfair dismissal was determined to be well-founded and the case was listed for 18 May 2023 for a remedy hearing relating to her unfair dismissal claim. The judgment of the tribunal is as follows:

- 1. The respondent is ordered to pay the claimant £10,376.81. This includes a basic award of £3,426 and a compensatory award of £6,950.81. The compensatory award comprises an award for loss of earnings.
- 2. This is in addition to the £7551.14 that the respondent has been ordered to pay the claimant in compensation for unlawful deduction of wages.
- 3. The total amount that the respondent is ordered to pay the claimant is therefore £17,927.95

Case Number: 2210961/2022

DATE: 18/05/23

Tribunal Judge Plowright acting as an Employment Judge

Sent to the parties on: 18/05/2023

For the Tribunal

Notes

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.